deposits and not with the Court or the arresting officer. 

11. Given above, in the event of arrest, the petitioner shall be released on bail in the 

case mentioned above, subject to his furnishing a personal bond of Rs. Ten Thousand 

only (INR 10,000/-), and furnishing one surety for Rs. Twenty-Five thousand only (INR 

25,000/-), to the satisfaction of the concerned Investigator. Before accepting the 

sureties, the concerned officer must satisfy that if the accused fails to appear in Court, 

then such surety is capable of producing the petitioner before the Court.